Notes from Feb GRIB Meeting

Subject: Notes from Feb GRIB Meeting

From: Mark Stevens <mwstevens63@gmail.com>

Date: 2/25/2025, 9:42 PM

To: Frank Stein <Franksteinsemail@yahoo.com>, Rob Stevens <robertstevensll@gmail.com>, Bill
Holliday <bpholliday4454@gmail.com>, George Orosz <geo.orosz@gmail.com>, Paula Dickson
<paulafdickson@gmail.com>, "Hill, Rick" <Rickhillco@aol.com>, Judy Burgeson
<ingarules2@gmail.com>, Mike Joyce <mjjoyceusa@yahoo.com>, "Cooman, Kevin"
<kcooman@mccmlaw.com>, Carlee Brown <carbrown@rochester.rr.com>, Charlie Szilagyi
<cszilagyil@rochester.rr.com>, Nick McClain <nickymcclain@gmail.com>, "Jay Saylor (Work)"
<jsaylor@herrick-saylor.com>, Sandy Joyce <Sandyloyce58@yahoo.com>, Christopher Hirschler
<chirschler@lorainccc.edu>

Hi All,

Here are the highlights from our Feb Meeting.

e 207 Melville - Construction is progressing well. They are currently working on handing the
drywall. The dedication is tentatively planned for May.

e Home #3 - We don't have an address yet, but we will break ground on this home in the spring.
We have already raised the $100,000 to fund this house. | should have more details next
month.

e The Habitat Gala is April 4th.

e The Baytown Restore is in need of donations of kitchen items.

¢ Habitat reported that they receive only limited funds from federal grants, so the budget
reductions will not impact their programs.

e Attached are a couple of items you can use to promote Habitat in your church.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Mark
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